

INDIANA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

April, 1 2015 Indiana State Board of Education Resolution Regarding use of Emma Donnan middle school building

WHEREAS, the State Board of Education ("Board") has assigned a special management team to operate the Emma Donnan middle school in the Indianapolis Public School Corporation ("IPS") as a turnaround academy under IC 20-31-9 and IC 20-31-9.5; and

Whereas, IPS seeks to establish a K–6 Innovation Network School in the same building in which the Emma Donnan middle school is located, to be operated as an Innovation Network School by Charter Schools USA, Inc. ("CSUSA").

RESOLVED, That the Board finds that the establishment of a K–6 Innovation Network School in the same building in which the Emma Donnan middle school is located is consistent with and does not conflict with the Board's turnaround efforts in the Emma Donnan middle school under IC 20-31-9 and IC 20-31-9.5.

ADOPTED April 1, 2015